## 508503244 04/18/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI175972

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Andrey Mishchenko			09/06/2023		
David Medina			09/06/2023		
Paul McMillan			09/07/2023		
Athyuttam Eleti			09/06/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Company Name:	OpenAl (	Opco LLC			
Street Address:	575 Flori	da Street			
City:	San Frar	ncisco			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
		<b>Number</b> 8474063			
Property Type	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	11 ATA 21	8474063 024084400			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA 20 e sent to t provided;	8474063 024084400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA 20 e sent to t provided; (2	8474063 024084400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202)408-4000	it via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 20 e sent to t provided; (2 re	8474063 024084400 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus	it via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA 20 e sent to t provided; (2 re C	8474063 024084400 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus earlos Duarte-Guevara	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> ©finnegan.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 20 e sent to t provided; (2 re C F	8474063 024084400 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> ©finnegan.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	8474063 024084400 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus arlos Duarte-Guevara INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> @finnegan.com , GARRETT & DUNNER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	8474063 024084400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus earlos Duarte-Guevara INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> @finnegan.com , GARRETT & DUNNER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	8474063 024084400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus arlos Duarte-Guevara INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW /ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> @finnegan.com , GARRETT & DUNNER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	8474063 024084400 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 202)408-4000 egional-desk@finnegan.com,jack.kraus arlos Duarte-Guevara INNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW /ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 16273.0015-01000	e <b>t via US Mail.</b> @finnegan.com , GARRETT & DUNNER		

PATENT REEL: 067154 FRAME: 0554

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as **Assignor**) of the inventions as disclosed and claimed in the application(s) ("Application(s)") identified in the table below:

Application Number	Title	Country of Filing	Filing Date
18/186,712	SCHEMA-BASED INTEGRATION OF EXTERNAL APIS WITH NATURAL LANGUAGE APPLICATIONS	US	March 20, 2023

WHEREAS, **OpenAl Opco LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware whose post office address **is 575 Florida Street**, **San Francisco**, **CA 94110** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to each and every invention described in the Application(s), including but not limited to each and every invention claimed in the Application(s) (collectively the "Inventions") in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on these Inventions in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to these Inventions, the Application(s) that disclose(s) and claim(s) these Inventions, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim these Inventions, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, we HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting these Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these Inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these Inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, we HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney for this application(s), to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with **OpenAl Opco LLC/Finnegan, Customer Number 191,742** to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

## DECLARATION:

As a named inventor below, I declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 067154 FRAME: 0555 in the application. I acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignor (Inventor 1): Andrey Mishchenko					
Signature: Ludry Mislidurko /					
9/6/2023   2:05:45 PM EDT Date:					
Assignor (Inventor 2): David Medina					
Signature: David Mudina /					
9/6/2023   1:54:47 PM EDT Date:					
Assignor (Inventor 3): Paul McMillan					
Signature:					
9/7/2023   6:32:43 AM EDT Date:					
Assignor (Inventor 4): Athyuttam Eleti					
Signature: / Uthyuttam Eluti /					
9/6/2023   4:43:50 PM EDT Date:					

Assignee Name:	OpenAl Opco LLC	_		
Ву:	Ashley Pantuliano	_		
Corporate Title:	Associate General Counsel	_		
Signature: (Isluey Partuliano /				
Signature:	CD24EC	-		
9/6/2023 Date:	12:20:02 PM PDT			

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/18/2024**